## **Biography**

Dr. Casey Thornbrugh
Climate Change Program Manager
Office of Environmental Resource Management
United South and Eastern Tribes Inc.
711 Stewarts Ferry Pike, Suite 100 Nashville, TN 37214

Tribal Climate Science Liaison
DOI Northeast Climate Adaptation Science Center
126A Morrill Science Center
611 North Pleasant Street
University of Massachusetts, Amherst, MA 01003-9297

Tribal Climate Science Liaison
DOI Southeast Climate Adaptation Science Center
108 David Clark Labs
North Carolina State University, Raleigh, NC 27695

Dr. Casey Thornbrugh serves as the Program Manager for the Climate Change Program in the Office of Environmental Resources Management (OERM), a department within United South and Eastern Tribes Inc (USET). Dr. Thornbrugh also serves as the Tribal Climate Science Liaison between the DOI Northeast and Southeast Climate Adaptation Science Centers (NE/SE CASCs), the Bureau of Indian Affairs, and Tribal Nations in the NE/SE CASC and USET regions to provide current climate science information, identify climate research needs and priorities, and to provide climate adaptation planning support to Tribal Nations. Dr. Thornbrugh is a citizen of the Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe and has an educational background in geography, climate science, and American Indian studies.